Tai-Shing Electronics Components Corp. www.tai-shing.com.tw 75
MAIN FEATURES
 20A switching capabilities.
 4.5KV dielectric coil to contacts.
 Heavy load up to 5000VA.
 Applicable to motor switching.
 UL & cUL recognized.
APPLICATIONS
 Air conditioner, Electronic heaters, Lamp and Motor control,
Microwave oven Magnetron control Fax Machine/OA Equipment, etc.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TRG4 12V F D ADC
Type
Nominal coil voltage : 5V, 12V , 24V
Structure F : Flux Free Type
S : Washable Type
Terminal
Contact Arrangent
A : 1 Form A
Contact Material
B: AgCdO
D: AgSnO2(For RoHS)
Nil : PC Board & Quick connet type
P : PC Board
R : RoHS Compliant
Add suffix "R" for RoHS compliant
only use for order indentify
not use for safety certified
R
■ DIMENSION(unit:mm) ■ DRILLING(unit:mm) ■ WIRING DIAGRAM
TRG4 - P
TRG4
TRG4
i-s
hin
g.c
om
.tw
Tai-Shing Electronics Components Corp. www.tai-shing.com.tw76
COIL DATA CHART(at 20℃)
Coil
Sensitivity
Nominal
Voltage
(VDC)
Nominal
Current
(mA)
Coil
Resistance
() 10%
Power
Consumption (W)
Pull-In
Voltage
(VDC)
Drop-Out Voltage
(VDC)
Max-Allowable
Voltage
(VDC)
5 179.8 27.8
12 75 160TRG4
24 37.5 640
abt. 0.9W 70% Max. 10% Min. 110% Max.
CONTACT RATING
Type
Item TRG4
Contact Capacity
Resistive Load (cos=1)
20A 250VAC
2HP 240VAC
1HP 120VAC
Inductive Load Inrush : 80A , 0.3s (COS=0.7)
Break : 20A (COS=0.9)